RESOLUTION NO. 2119
Introduced by All Commissioners

ADOPTING AND SETTING RENTAL RATES AND FEES FOR THE
WARRENTON COMMUNITY CENTER

The City of Warrenton hereby resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, the Warrenton Community Center is a self-supporting special revenue fund of the
City of Warrenton, and

WHEREAS, revenues are generated by user fees to sustain operating and capital costs of the
Community Center,

Be it resolved that the Warrenton City Commission hereby adopts the following fees and rates

for all users of the Warrenton Community Center. The charges which shall be paid by all users
of the Community Center are set forth in Exhibit 1.

This resolution shall become effective July 1, 2005.

PASSED by the Warrenton City Commission this D?S* day of Qf&.ﬁ.)\_ ; 2008,
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this;]ﬁt day of (\ At D , 2005.
q
Mayor ¢

.o .

l/Ctty Recorder




COMMUNITY CENTER
CITY OF WARRENTON

RATE STRUCTURE
Effective July 1, 2005

FACILITY RENTAL:

MEETING ROOM WITH KITCHEN

MEETING ROOM ONLY

(INCLUDES MINIMAL USE OF KITHCHEN FOR BEVERAGE SERVICE)
WARRENTON SENICRS, INC.

CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FUNERAL RECEPTIONS -maximum & hours

SUPPLY RENTAL:

SILVER PUNCH BOWL

SILVER PLATTER

CHAFING DiSH SMALL (DOES NOT INCLUDE STERNO)
CHAFING DiSH LARGE (DOES NOT INCLUDE STERNO)
TABLE CLOTHS

DANCE FLOCR

LAMPS

DEPOSITS:

KEY

CLEANING

ADDITION TO CLEANING DEPOSIT FOR BAR SET UP
DISCOUNTS:

LONG TERM USE OF FACILITY: MONDAY - FRIDAY ONLY:

A RENTER THAT BOOKS THE FACILITY ON A WEEKLY BASIS FOR A MINIMUM
DURATION OF 3 MONTHS MAY TAKE A 25% DISCOUNT. ALL RENTAL FEES
FOR THE RENTAL PERIOD MUST BE PAID IN ADVANCE AND ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

A RENTER THAT BOOKS THE FACILITY ON A MONTHLY BASIS FOR A MINIMUM
DURATION OF 6 MONTHS MAY TAKE A 25% DISCOUNT. ALL RENTAL FEES
FOR THE RENTAL PERIOD MUST BE PAID IN ADVANCE AND ARE NON-REFUNDABLE

CLEANING FEE:

PER HOUR RATE FOR CLEANING

PER
HOUR

o

EXRHIBIT 1

ALL
DAY RATE

28.00
18.00

361
5.00

15.00
10.00
10.00
15.00

5.00
40.00

2.50

10.00
75.00
125.00

25%

25.00

250.00
155.00

75.00

EACH
PER DAY
EACH

EACH




