RESOLUTION NO. 2119

Introduced by All Commissioners

ADOPTING AND SETTING RENTAL RATES AND FEES FOR THE WARRENTON COMMUNITY CENTER

The City of Warrenton hereby resolves as follows:

 $_{i} \subseteq \mathcal{I}_{i}$

WHEREAS, the Warrenton Community Center is a self-supporting special revenue fund of the City of Warrenton, and

WHEREAS, revenues are generated by user fees to sustain operating and capital costs of the Community Center,

Be it resolved that the Warrenton City Commission hereby adopts the following fees and rates for all users of the Warrenton Community Center. The charges which shall be paid by all users of the Community Center are set forth in Exhibit 1.

This resolution shall become effective July 1, 2005.

PASSED by the Warrenton City Commission this 25^{++} day of _ 2005. **APPROVED** by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this day of day of . 2005. en o

ATTEST: City Recorder

EXHIBIT 1

and the second second

~

COMMUNITY CENTER CITY OF WARRENTON

· · ·

•

*

. . . .

RATE STRUCTURE Effective July 1, 2005

	PER HOUR	ALL DAY RATE
FACILITY RENTAL:		<u></u>
MEETING ROOM WITH KITCHEN	28.00	250.00
MEETING ROOM ONLY	18.00	155.00
(INCLUDES MINIMAL USE OF KITHCHEN FOR BEVERAGE SERVICE)		
WARRENTON SENIORS, INC.	3.61	-
CLATSOP COMMUNITY COLLEGE	5.00	-
FUNERAL RECEPTIONS -maximum 8 hours		75.00
SUPPLY RENTAL:		
SILVER PUNCH BOWL	15.00	
SILVER PLATTER	10.00	
CHAFING DISH SMALL (DOES NOT INCLUDE STERNO)	10.00	
CHAFING DISH LARGE (DOES NOT INCLUDE STERNO)	15.00	
TABLE CLOTHS	5.00	EACH
DANCE FLOOR	40.00	PER DAY
LAMPS	2.50	EACH
DEPOSITS:		
KEY	10.00	EACH
CLEANING	75.00	
ADDITION TO CLEANING DEPOSIT FOR BAR SET UP	125.00	
DISCOUNTS:		
LONG TERM USE OF FACILITY: MONDAY - FRIDAY ONLY:	25%	
A RENTER THAT BOOKS THE FACILITY ON A WEEKLY BASIS FOR A MINIMUM DURATION OF 3 MONTHS MAY TAKE A 25% DISCOUNT. ALL RENTAL FEES FOR THE RENTAL PERIOD MUST BE PAID IN ADVANCE AND ARE NON-REFUNDABLE		
A RENTER THAT BOOKS THE FACILITY ON A MONTHLY BASIS FOR A MINIMUM DURATION OF 6 MONTHS MAY TAKE A 25% DISCOUNT. ALL RENTAL FEES FOR THE RENTAL PERIOD MUST BE PAID IN ADVANCE AND ARE NON-REFUNDABLE		
CLEANING FEE:		
PER HOUR RATE FOR CLEANING	25.00	
	20.00	